State of Rhode Island
Town of Bristol

Town Council

Resolution

Resolved:

That the mooring and docking and related harbor fees are hereby established:

(All are annual fees unless otherwise noted)

Church Street and Rockwell Docks

Recreational, per Foot Entire

Per Slip Size or Overage of Slip Size

Length of Dock

Recreational (401t Plus Slip) $ 80
Recreational (301t Slip) $ 75
Recreational (241t Slip and smaller) § 70
Commercial Fisherman $ 50
Commercial Marine Business $ 100
Prudence Island/State St. Dock No Power on Bulkhead § 40
If Power on Bulkhead Additional Per Foot $ 10
Wire/Cable Church Street Dock $400
Winter Dock Fee Bristol Resident- no power 525/t
Winter Dock Fee Bristol Resident- with power $35/4t
Winter Dock Fee Non-Resident-no power $35/Mt
Winter Dock Fee Non-Resident- with power $45/Mt
Mooring Fees (Includes $5 pump-out fee)
Type of Mooring
Recreational, Bristol Resident (up to 30 feet) $135
Recreational, Non-Resident (up to 30 feet) $310
Commercial Waterfront Business, $335
(BM/BYC/Herreshoff Marine Museum) $335
Commercial Mooring Resident $425
Commercial Mooring Non-Resident $600
Non-Profit Sailing School Mooring (up to 30 feet) $180

Recreational Non-Profit Sailing School (additional fee per-foot over 30 feet) $ 10

Commercial (additional fee per-foot over 30 feet) $ 12
Transient Dock Fees

Transient Dock

Bristol Resident (up to 4 hours — per hour) § 5
Non-Resident (up to 4 hours — per hour) $§ 10
Overnight- Bristol Resident (per night/per foot) $ 2
Overnight- Non-Resident (per night/per foot) $ 4
Utility Rental

30 AMP (per night) § 15
50 AMP (per night) $ 25
100 AMP (per night) § 50
200 AMP (per night) $ 50



Transient Mooring Fees

Transient Mooring

Up to 4 hours

Per Night

Per Week (7 Consecutive Days)
Per Month (30 Consecutive Days)

Dinghy and Kayak Fees

Dinghy and Kayak Rack-Resident

Dinghy and Kayak Rack-Non-Resident

Dinghy (10ft) in water- Resident

Dinghy (10ft) in water- Non-Resident

Each Additional Paddle Craft (with permission of Harbormaster)

Miscellaneous Harbor Fees

Application Fee for Dock/Mooring
Application Fee for Kayak/Dinghy Rack
Waitlist Fee (Dock and Mooring)
Mooring Inspector License Fee
Mooring Transfer Fee

Relocation Fee

Pump-Out Fee (per 20 gallons of waste)
Transient Vehicle Pass

$ 25
$ 50
$300
$900

$ 70
$ 85
$300
$425
§ 8

$ 25
$ 25
$ 10
$ 50/annual
$ 25
$ 15
$ 5
$ 20

Administration Fee Per Transaction Billed by Service Provider (per transaction) $ 6

Fuel Prices

Fuel Prices

Marine Fuel Discount %

$ call for pricing

Bristol Resident (recreational)

Bristol Resident (commercial fisherman)
Commercial Marine Business
Non-Resident

Adopted: December 16. A.D. 2015
Attest: Louis P. Cirillo, CMC, Council Clerk

Amended: May 23. A.D. 2018 Attest: Louis P. Cirillo, CMC, Council Clerk
Amended: October 30, 2019 Attest: Louis P. Cirillo, CMC, Council Clerk
Amended: February 17, 2021 Attest: Melissa Cordeiro, Council Clerk

Amended: March 2, 2022 Attest: Melissa Cordeiro, Council Clerk

Amended: November 1, 2023 Attest: Melissa Cordeiro, Council Clerk

Amended: May 28. 202
Attest:

Melissa Cordeiro, Council Clerk

5 ¢ discount per gallon
5 ¢ discount per gallon
No discount
No discount




