State of Rhode Island Town of Bristol

Town Council Resolution

Resolved:

- 9

Sec. Same

That the mooring and docking and related harbor fees are hereby established:

(All are annual fees unless otherwise noted)

Church Street and Rockwell Docks

Recreational, per Foot Entire	Per Slip Size or Overage of Slip Size
Length of Dock	
Recreational (40ft Plus Slip)	\$ 80
Recreational (30ft Slip)	\$ 75
Recreational (24ft Slip and smaller)	\$ 70
Commercial Fisherman	\$ 50
Commercial Marine Business	\$ 100
Prudence Island/State St. Dock No Power on Bulkhead	\$ 40
If Power on Bulkhead Additional Per Foot	\$ 10
Wire/Cable Church Street Dock	\$400
Winter Dock Fee Bristol Resident- no power	\$25/ft
Winter Dock Fee Bristol Resident- with power	\$35/ft
Winter Dock Fee Non-Resident-no power	\$35/ft
Winter Dock Fee Non-Resident- with power	\$45/ft

Mooring Fees (Includes \$5 pump-out fee)

Type of Mooring		
Recreational, Bristol Resident (up to 30 feet)	\$135	
Recreational, Non-Resident (up to 30 feet)	\$310	
Commercial Waterfront Business,	\$335	
(BM/BYC/Herreshoff Marine Museum)	\$335	
Commercial Mooring Resident	\$425	
Commercial Mooring Non-Resident	\$600	
Non-Profit Sailing School Mooring (up to 30 feet)	\$180	
Recreational Non-Profit Sailing School (additional fee per-foot over 30 feet)	\$ 10	
Commercial (additional fee per-foot over 30 feet)	\$ 12	

Transient Dock Fees

Transient Dock

Bristol Resident (up to 4 hours – per hour)	\$ 5
Non-Resident (up to 4 hours – per hour)	\$ 10
Overnight- Bristol Resident (per night/per foot)	\$ 2
Overnight- Non-Resident (per night/per foot)	\$ 4
Utility Rental 30 AMP (per night) 50 AMP (per night) 100 AMP (per night) 200 AMP (per night)	\$ 15 \$ 25 \$ 50 \$ 50

Transient Mooring Fees

Transient Mooring	/
Up to 4 hours	\$ 25
Per Night	\$ 23 \$ 50
Per Week (7 Consecutive Days)	\$300
Per Month (30 Consecutive Days)	\$900
Dinghy and Kayak Fees	
Dinghy and Kayak Rack-Resident	\$ 70
Dinghy and Kayak Rack-Non-Resident	\$ 85
Dinghy (10ft) in water- Resident	\$300
Dinghy (10ft) in water- Non-Resident	\$425
Each Additional Paddle Craft (with permission of Harbormaster)	\$ 8
Miscellancous Harbor Fees	
Application Fee for Dock/Mooring	\$ 25
Application Fee for Kayak/Dinghy Rack	\$ 25
Waitlist Fee (Dock and Mooring)	\$ 10
Mooring Inspector License Fee	\$ 50/annual
Mooring Transfer Fee	\$ 25
Relocation Fee	\$ 15
Pump-Out Fee (per 20 gallons of waste)	\$ 5
Transient Vehicle Pass	\$ 20
Administration Fee Per Transaction Billed by Service Provider (per transa	action) \$ 6
Fuel Prices	
Fuel Prices	\$ call for pricing
Marine Fuel Discount %	
Printal Desident (respectional)	<i>5 1</i> 1

Bristol Resident (recreational) Bristol Resident (commercial fisherman) Commercial Marine Business Non-Resident 5¢ discount per gallon 5¢ discount per gallon No discount No discount

Adopted: <u>December 16, A.D. 2015</u> Attest: Louis P. Cirillo, CMC, Council Clerk

Amended: May 23, A.D. 201	8 Attest: Louis P. Cirillo, CMC, Council Clerk
Amended: October 30, 2019	Attest: Louis P. Cirillo, CMC, Council Clerk
Amended: February 17, 2021	Attest: Melissa Cordeiro, Council Clerk
Amended: March 2, 2022	Attest: Melissa Cordeiro, Council Clerk
Amended: November 1, 2023	Attest: Melissa Cordeiro, Council Clerk

Amended: May 28, 2025 Attest: Mana Hulfille

Melissa Cordeiro, Council Clerk

